
2018-19 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Season Statistics (May 15, 2019)

Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel.
Player Rounds Strokes Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 Par Avg
John Pak 32 2226 62 24 11 4 7 8 -2 69.56
Jamie Li 32 2296 65 17 11 - 1 3 E 71.75
Calvin Sierota 26 1898 66 11 9 - - 1 +2 73.00
Greyson Porter 10 731 68 3 4 - - - +2 73.10
Corey Carlson 26 1901 68 11 9 - - 1 +2 73.12
Bennett Baker 22 1613 66 8 8 - - - +2 73.32
Jonathan Keppler 9 667 68 3 3 - - - +3 74.11
Parker Reddig 11 818 71 2 4 - - - +3 74.36
Alberto Martinez 11 832 71 2 4 - - - +4 75.64
Jake Carter 6 454 70 1 2 - - - +5 75.67
FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 32 9124 271 82 11 4 8 13 E 285.12

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 8-9, 2018 3 4 13 75 -4 860
OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational Sept. 14-16, 2018 3 10 14 75 +36 876
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate Invite October 19-21, 2018 3 11 14 75 +8 872
Sea Best Invitational Feb. 4-5, 2019 3 1 14 84 E 840
Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate Feb. 11-12, 2019 2 1 15 80 -23 553
Seminole Intercollegiate Feb. 23-24, 2019 3 2 14 75 -12 852
Cabo Collegiate at Querencia March 3-5, 2019 3 8 13 74 +16 868
Valspar Collegiate Invitational March 17-18, 2019 3 9 15 84 -4 848
Irish Creek Intercollegiate April 6-7, 2019 3 4 16 96 -6 846
ACC Men's Golf Championship April 18-20, 2019 3 4 12 60 -12 852
NCAA Regional May 13-15, 2019 3 6 14 75 -7 857



2018-19 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Low Round Scores Summary (May 15, 2019)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 271 (-17) - Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate, Feb. 11-12, 2019 (2nd round)
 277 (-11) - Seminole Intercollegiate, Feb. 23-24, 2019 (3rd round)
 274 (-10) - Cabo Collegiate at Querencia, March 3-5, 2019 (2nd round)
 278 (-10) - ACC Men's Golf Championship, April 18-20, 2019 (1st round)
 271 (-9) - Sea Best Invitational, Feb. 4-5, 2019 (3rd round)
 279 (-9) - NCAA Regional, May 13-15, 2019 (3rd round)
 276 (-8) - Irish Creek Intercollegiate, April 6-7, 2019 (1st round)
 278 (-6) - Valspar Collegiate Invitational, March 17-18, 2019 (1st round)
 282 (-6) - Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate, Feb. 11-12, 2019 (1st round)
 -4 - 2 times

Player low rounds (best 50)
  62 (-10) - John Pak, Rod Myers Invitational, Sept. 8-9, 2018 (1st round)
  63 (-9) - John Pak, Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate, Feb. 11-12, 2019 (2nd round)
  65 (-7) - Jamie Li, NCAA Regional, May 13-15, 2019 (3rd round)
  65 (-6) - John Pak, Valspar Collegiate Invitational, March 17-18, 2019 (3rd round)
  66 (-5) - Bennett Baker, Cabo Collegiate at Querencia, March 3-5, 2019 (2nd round)
  66 (-5) - John Pak, Valspar Collegiate Invitational, March 17-18, 2019 (1st round)
  66 (-5) - Calvin Sierota, Valspar Collegiate Invitational, March 17-18, 2019 (2nd round)
  67 (-5) - Jamie Li, Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate Invite, October 19-21, 2018 (1st round)
  67 (-5) - John Pak, ACC Men's Golf Championship, April 18-20, 2019 (1st round)
  67 (-5) - John Pak, ACC Men's Golf Championship, April 18-20, 2019 (2nd round)
  66 (-4) - John Pak, Sea Best Invitational, Feb. 4-5, 2019 (3rd round)
  68 (-4) - Jamie Li, Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate, Feb. 11-12, 2019 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Corey Carlson, ACC Men's Golf Championship, April 18-20, 2019 (1st round)
  67 (-3) - Calvin Sierota, Sea Best Invitational, Feb. 4-5, 2019 (3rd round)
  68 (-3) - Jamie Li, Irish Creek Intercollegiate, April 6-7, 2019 (1st round)
  68 (-3) - John Pak, Irish Creek Intercollegiate, April 6-7, 2019 (1st round)
  68 (-3) - Jonathan Keppler, Irish Creek Intercollegiate, April 6-7, 2019 (1st round)
  68 (-3) - John Pak, Irish Creek Intercollegiate, April 6-7, 2019 (2nd round)
  68 (-3) - John Pak, Irish Creek Intercollegiate, April 6-7, 2019 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - John Pak, Rod Myers Invitational, Sept. 8-9, 2018 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Corey Carlson, Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate, Feb. 11-12, 2019 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Calvin Sierota, Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate, Feb. 11-12, 2019 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Jonathan Keppler, Seminole Intercollegiate, Feb. 23-24, 2019 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Jamie Li, Seminole Intercollegiate, Feb. 23-24, 2019 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - John Pak, Seminole Intercollegiate, Feb. 23-24, 2019 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Bennett Baker, Seminole Intercollegiate, Feb. 23-24, 2019 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Corey Carlson, Seminole Intercollegiate, Feb. 23-24, 2019 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Jamie Li, Seminole Intercollegiate, Feb. 23-24, 2019 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - John Pak, ACC Men's Golf Championship, April 18-20, 2019 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Greyson Porter, NCAA Regional, May 13-15, 2019 (3rd round)
  68 (-2) - Greyson Porter, OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational, Sept. 14-16, 2018 (2nd round)
  69 (-2) - Corey Carlson, Cabo Collegiate at Querencia, March 3-5, 2019 (2nd round)
  69 (-2) - Jamie Li, Cabo Collegiate at Querencia, March 3-5, 2019 (2nd round)
  69 (-2) - John Pak, Cabo Collegiate at Querencia, March 3-5, 2019 (3rd round)
  69 (-2) - Calvin Sierota, Valspar Collegiate Invitational, March 17-18, 2019 (1st round)
  69 (-2) - John Pak, Valspar Collegiate Invitational, March 17-18, 2019 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Jake Carter, Rod Myers Invitational, Sept. 8-9, 2018 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - John Pak, Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate Invite, October 19-21, 2018 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Calvin Sierota, Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate, Feb. 11-12, 2019 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - John Pak, Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate, Feb. 11-12, 2019 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - John Pak, Seminole Intercollegiate, Feb. 23-24, 2019 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Jamie Li, ACC Men's Golf Championship, April 18-20, 2019 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Corey Carlson, NCAA Regional, May 13-15, 2019 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Jamie Li, NCAA Regional, May 13-15, 2019 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Jamie Li, NCAA Regional, May 13-15, 2019 (2nd round)
 -1 - 12 times



2018-19 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Team Results (May 15, 2019)

Sept. 8-9, 2018 -- Rod Myers Invitational
Duke University Golf Club -- Durham, N.C.
Par 72, 7154 yards -- 13 teams, 75 players
Florida State 287 288 285 860 -4 4th
John Pak 62 69 72 203 -13 1st
Corey Carlson 74 71 71 216 E t-17th
Jamie Li 76 71 77 224 +8 t-41st
Greyson Porter 75 77 72 224 +8 t-41st
Alberto Martinez# 80 74 72 226 +10 t-47th
Jake Carter 81 82 70 233 +17 62nd

Sept. 14-16, 2018 -- OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational
Olympia Fields Country Club -- Tallahassee, Fla.
Par 70, 7281 yards -- 14 teams, 75 players
Florida State 293 283 300 876 +36 t-10th
Jamie Li 73 71 73 217 +7 t-25th
Greyson Porter 75 68 76 219 +9 t-31st
Jake Carter 73 73 75 221 +11 t-42nd
John Pak 74 71 76 221 +11 t-42nd
Corey Carlson 73 74 78 225 +15 t-53rd

October 19-21, 2018 -- Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate Invite
The Golf Club of Georgia -- Alpharetta, Ga.
Par 72, 7017 yards -- 14 teams, 75 players
Florida State 286 294 292 872 +8 11th
Jamie Li 67 77 72 216 E t-21st
John Pak 73 70 73 216 E t-21st
Bennett Baker 71 75 72 218 +2 t-34th
Calvin Sierota 75 72 75 222 +6 t-51st
Alberto Martinez 76 77 81 234 +18 71st

Feb. 4-5, 2019 -- Sea Best Invitational
TPC at Sawgrass - Dye's Valley -- Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla.
Par 70, 6858 yards -- 14 teams, 84 players
Florida State 287 282 271 840 E 1st
John Pak 70 70 66 206 -4 1st
Calvin Sierota 72 74 67 213 +3 t-15th
Bennett Baker 73 72 69 214 +4 t-21st
Jamie Li 78 70 69 217 +7 t-31st
Parker Reddig# 72 72 74 218 +8 t-35th
Corey Carlson 72 70 77 219 +9 t-40th

Feb. 11-12, 2019 -- Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate
Magnolia Grove Crossings -- Mobile, Ala.
Par 72, 7212 yards -- 15 teams, 80 players
Florida State 282 271 553 -23 1st
John Pak 70 63 133 -11 1st
Calvin Sierota 70 69 139 -5 t-6th
Corey Carlson 69 71 140 -4 t-9th
Jamie Li 76 68 144 E t-27th
Parker Reddig# 73 73 146 +2 t-42nd
Bennett Baker 73 76 149 +5 t-52nd
Alberto Martinez# 74 78 152 +8 t-64th

Feb. 23-24, 2019 -- Seminole Intercollegiate
Golden Eagle Country Club -- Tallahassee, Fla.
Par 72, 6965 yards -- 14 teams, 75 players
Florida State 291 284 277 852 -12 2nd
John Pak 72 69 70 211 -5 5th
Jamie Li 75 69 69 213 -3 t-6th
Corey Carlson 72 73 69 214 -2 t-12th
Parker Reddig# 71 72 73 216 E t-22nd
Jonathan Keppler# 69 74 74 217 +1 t-27th
Calvin Sierota 72 73 72 217 +1 t-27th
Bennett Baker 77 79 69 225 +9 t-53rd



2018-19 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Team Results (May 15, 2019)

March 3-5, 2019 -- Cabo Collegiate at Querencia
Cabo Querencia -- Los Cabos, Mexico
Par 71, 6924 yards -- 13 teams, 74 players
Florida State 297 274 297 868 +16 8th
John Pak 70 70 69 209 -4 t-7th
Jamie Li 73 69 71 213 E t-18th
Bennett Baker 77 66 78 221 +8 t-36th
Corey Carlson 77 69 79 225 +12 50th
Calvin Sierota 80 75 79 234 +21 t-61st
Parker Reddig# 86 76 76 238 +25 66th

March 17-18, 2019 -- Valspar Collegiate Invitational
The Floridian -- Palm City, Fla.
Par 71, 6921 yards -- 15 teams, 84 players
Florida State 278 280 290 848 -4 t-9th
John Pak 66 69 65 200 -13 2nd
Calvin Sierota 69 66 78 213 E t-31st
Alberto Martinez 75 71 74 220 +7 t-55th
Jamie Li 72 74 75 221 +8 t-61st
Corey Carlson 71 75 76 222 +9 t-63rd
Jonathan Keppler# 74 71 82 227 +14 76th

April 6-7, 2019 -- Irish Creek Intercollegiate
The Club at Irish Creek -- Kannapolis, N.C.
Par 71, 7099 yards -- 16 teams, 96 players
Florida State 276 282 288 846 -6 4th
John Pak 68 68 68 204 -9 2nd
Jamie Li 68 70 72 210 -3 t-10th
Bennett Baker# 73 71 71 215 +2 t-34th
Calvin Sierota 72 71 74 217 +4 t-45th
Greyson Porter 72 73 74 219 +6 t-55th
Jonathan Keppler 68 80 75 223 +10 73rd

April 18-20, 2019 -- ACC Men's Golf Championship
Old North State Club -- New London, N.C.
Par 72, 7102 yards -- 12 teams, 60 players
Florida State 278 285 289 852 -12 t-4th
John Pak 67 67 69 203 -13 1st
Jamie Li 72 70 74 216 E t-27th
Bennett Baker 71 73 73 217 +1 t-29th
Corey Carlson 68 78 77 223 +7 t-47th
Calvin Sierota 75 75 73 223 +7 t-47th

May 13-15, 2019 -- NCAA Regional
TPC Myrtle Beach -- Myrtle Beach, S.C.
Par 72, 6950 yards -- 14 teams, 75 players
Florida State 286 292 279 857 -7 6th
Jamie Li 70 70 65 205 -11 3rd
Corey Carlson 70 73 74 217 +1 t-27th
John Pak 74 73 73 220 +4 t-35th
Calvin Sierota 72 76 72 220 +4 t-35th
Bennett Baker 74 80 0
Greyson Porter# 0 0 69



2018-19 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Individual Results (May 15, 2019)

Bennett Baker
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate Invite October 19-21, 2018 3 71-75-72=218 +2 t 34th/75
Sea Best Invitational Feb. 4-5, 2019 3 73-72-69=214 +4 t 21st/84
Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate Feb. 11-12, 2019 2 73-76=149 +5 t 52nd/80
Seminole Intercollegiate Feb. 23-24, 2019 3 77-79-69=225 +9 t 53rd/75
Cabo Collegiate at Querencia March 3-5, 2019 3 77-66-78=221 +8 t 36th/74
Irish Creek Intercollegiate April 6-7, 2019 3 73-71-71=215 +2 t 34th/96
ACC Men's Golf Championship April 18-20, 2019 3 71-73-73=217 +1 t 29th/60
NCAA Regional May 13-15, 2019 3 74-80-0=154 +10
SEASON TOTALS 22 1613 Avg. 73.32 +2 -

Corey Carlson
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 8-9, 2018 3 74-71-71=216   E t 17th/75
OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational Sept. 14-16, 2018 3 73-74-78=225 +15 t 53rd/75
Sea Best Invitational Feb. 4-5, 2019 3 72-70-77=219 +9 t 40th/84
Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate Feb. 11-12, 2019 2 69-71=140 -4 t 9th/80
Seminole Intercollegiate Feb. 23-24, 2019 3 72-73-69=214 -2 t 12th/75
Cabo Collegiate at Querencia March 3-5, 2019 3 77-69-79=225 +12 50th/74
Valspar Collegiate Invitational March 17-18, 2019 3 71-75-76=222 +9 t 63rd/84
ACC Men's Golf Championship April 18-20, 2019 3 68-78-77=223 +7 t 47th/60
NCAA Regional May 13-15, 2019 3 70-73-74=217 +1 t 27th/75
SEASON TOTALS 26 1901 Avg. 73.12 +2 -

Jake Carter
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 8-9, 2018 3 81-82-70=233 +17 62nd/75
OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational Sept. 14-16, 2018 3 73-73-75=221 +11 t 42nd/75
SEASON TOTALS 6 454 Avg. 75.67 +5 -

Jonathan Keppler
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Seminole Intercollegiate Feb. 23-24, 2019 3 69-74-74=217 +1 t 27th/75
Valspar Collegiate Invitational March 17-18, 2019 3 74-71-82=227 +14 76th/84
Irish Creek Intercollegiate April 6-7, 2019 3 68-80-75=223 +10 73rd/96
SEASON TOTALS 9 667 Avg. 74.11 +3 -

Jamie Li
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 8-9, 2018 3 76-71-77=224 +8 t 41st/75
OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational Sept. 14-16, 2018 3 73-71-73=217 +7 t 25th/75
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate Invite October 19-21, 2018 3 67-77-72=216   E t 21st/75
Sea Best Invitational Feb. 4-5, 2019 3 78-70-69=217 +7 t 31st/84
Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate Feb. 11-12, 2019 2 76-68=144   E t 27th/80
Seminole Intercollegiate Feb. 23-24, 2019 3 75-69-69=213 -3 t 6th/75
Cabo Collegiate at Querencia March 3-5, 2019 3 73-69-71=213   E t 18th/74
Valspar Collegiate Invitational March 17-18, 2019 3 72-74-75=221 +8 t 61st/84
Irish Creek Intercollegiate April 6-7, 2019 3 68-70-72=210 -3 t 10th/96
ACC Men's Golf Championship April 18-20, 2019 3 72-70-74=216   E t 27th/60
NCAA Regional May 13-15, 2019 3 70-70-65=205 -11 3rd/75
SEASON TOTALS 32 2296 Avg. 71.75 E -



2018-19 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Individual Results (May 15, 2019)

Alberto Martinez
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 8-9, 2018 3 80-74-72=226 +10 t 47th/75
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate Invite October 19-21, 2018 3 76-77-81=234 +18 71st/75
Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate Feb. 11-12, 2019 2 74-78=152 +8 t 64th/80
Valspar Collegiate Invitational March 17-18, 2019 3 75-71-74=220 +7 t 55th/84
SEASON TOTALS 11 832 Avg. 75.64 +4 -

John Pak
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 8-9, 2018 3 62-69-72=203 -13 1st/75
OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational Sept. 14-16, 2018 3 74-71-76=221 +11 t 42nd/75
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate Invite October 19-21, 2018 3 73-70-73=216   E t 21st/75
Sea Best Invitational Feb. 4-5, 2019 3 70-70-66=206 -4 1st/84
Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate Feb. 11-12, 2019 2 70-63=133 -11 1st/80
Seminole Intercollegiate Feb. 23-24, 2019 3 72-69-70=211 -5 5th/75
Cabo Collegiate at Querencia March 3-5, 2019 3 70-70-69=209 -4 t 7th/74
Valspar Collegiate Invitational March 17-18, 2019 3 66-69-65=200 -13 2nd/84
Irish Creek Intercollegiate April 6-7, 2019 3 68-68-68=204 -9 2nd/96
ACC Men's Golf Championship April 18-20, 2019 3 67-67-69=203 -13 1st/60
NCAA Regional May 13-15, 2019 3 74-73-73=220 +4 t 35th/75
SEASON TOTALS 32 2226 Avg. 69.56 -2 -

Greyson Porter
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 8-9, 2018 3 75-77-72=224 +8 t 41st/75
OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational Sept. 14-16, 2018 3 75-68-76=219 +9 t 31st/75
Irish Creek Intercollegiate April 6-7, 2019 3 72-73-74=219 +6 t 55th/96
NCAA Regional May 13-15, 2019 3 0-0-69=69 -3
SEASON TOTALS 10 731 Avg. 73.10 +2 -

Parker Reddig
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Sea Best Invitational Feb. 4-5, 2019 3 72-72-74=218 +8 t 35th/84
Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate Feb. 11-12, 2019 2 73-73=146 +2 t 42nd/80
Seminole Intercollegiate Feb. 23-24, 2019 3 71-72-73=216   E t 22nd/75
Cabo Collegiate at Querencia March 3-5, 2019 3 86-76-76=238 +25 66th/74
SEASON TOTALS 11 818 Avg. 74.36 +3 -

Calvin Sierota
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate Invite October 19-21, 2018 3 75-72-75=222 +6 t 51st/75
Sea Best Invitational Feb. 4-5, 2019 3 72-74-67=213 +3 t 15th/84
Mobile Sports Authority Intercollegiate Feb. 11-12, 2019 2 70-69=139 -5 t 6th/80
Seminole Intercollegiate Feb. 23-24, 2019 3 72-73-72=217 +1 t 27th/75
Cabo Collegiate at Querencia March 3-5, 2019 3 80-75-79=234 +21 t 61st/74
Valspar Collegiate Invitational March 17-18, 2019 3 69-66-78=213   E t 31st/84
Irish Creek Intercollegiate April 6-7, 2019 3 72-71-74=217 +4 t 45th/96
ACC Men's Golf Championship April 18-20, 2019 3 75-75-73=223 +7 t 47th/60
NCAA Regional May 13-15, 2019 3 72-76-72=220 +4 t 35th/75
SEASON TOTALS 26 1898 Avg. 73.00 +2 -


